Clty Of Da”aS Counlﬁoghhg;rgfrss,tgfﬁtFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1210 Version: 1 Name:

Type: CONSENT AGENDA Status: Approved

File created: 8/12/2019 In control: City Attorney's Office

On agenda: 9/25/2019 Final action:

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Walker Bright PC,

for additional legal services and representation for Dallas Firefighters Kyle Clark and Brad Cox in the
lawsuit styled Christopher Kelson, et al. v. City of Dallas, et al., Civil Action No. 3:18-CV-3308-L - Not
to exceed $100,000.00, from $50,000.00 to $150,000.00 - Financing: Risk Management Funds

Sponsors:
Indexes: 300
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. Resolution
Date Ver. Action By Action Result

STRATEGIC PRIORITY:  Government Performance and Financial Management

AGENDA DATE: September 25, 2019
COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): N/A

DEPARTMENT: City Attorney’s Office
EXECUTIVE: Christopher J. Caso

SUBJECT

Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Walker Bright
PC, for additional legal services and representation for Dallas Firefighters Kyle Clark and Brad Cox in
the lawsuit styled Christopher Kelson, et al. v. City of Dallas, et al., Civil Action No. 3:18-CV-3308-L -
Not to exceed $100,000.00, from $50,000.00 to $150,000.00 - Financing: Risk Management Funds

BACKGROUND

Supplemental Agreement No. 1 with Walker Bright PC, will provide additional legal services and
representation for Dallas Firefighters Kyle Clark and Brad Cox in the lawsuit styled Christopher
Kelson, et al. v. City of Dallas, et al., Civil Action No. 3:18-CV-3308-L.

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

City Council will be briefed by memorandum regarding this matter on September 20, 2019.

FISCAL INFORMATION

City of Dallas Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-1210, Version: 1

Funding for this item is budgeted in the current fiscal year.

Risk Management Funds - $100,000.00

Original Contract $ 50,000.00
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 (this action)  $100,000.00
Total $150,000.00
City of Dallas Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

